
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000058-2021 

Contract

CCP050 - Supply and Hire of Covid Track and Trace
Equipment for Mass Testing

Derbyshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000058
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028780  
Published 4 January 2021, 5:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derbyshire County Council

Chatsworth Hall

Matlock

DE4 3FW

Contact

Miss Caroline May

Email

caroline.may@derbyshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1629536805

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000058-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000058-2021
mailto:caroline.may@derbyshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CCP050 - Supply and Hire of Covid Track and Trace Equipment for Mass Testing

Reference number

DN518404

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39000000 - Furniture (incl. office furniture), furnishings, domestic appliances (excl. lighting) and
cleaning products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

CCP050 - Supply and Hire of Covid Track and Trace Equipment for Mass Testing

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CCP050 - Supply and Hire of Covid Track and Trace Equipment for Mass Testing

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct Award under Government Department of Health Care. Unforeseen emergency
situation.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Speedy Asset Services Limited

Chase House, 16 The Parks

Newton-le-Willows

WA12 0JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire County Council

Chatsworth Hall

Matlock

DE4 3FW

Email

procurement@derbyshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@derbyshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-11T16:13:19+0000
	TCPDF




